
Cloud County Community College (14-15, 10-12) -vs- Cowley County Community College (17-11, 13-10)
02/19/22 at W.S. Scott

 
 

 
 
Cloud County Community College 77

Cowley County Community College 63

Date: 02/19/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 203
Site: W.S. Scott

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cloud County Community
College 18 14 19 26 77
Cowley County Community
College 20 7 14 22 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Paula Puzule * 40 6-15 5-14 3-4 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 20
15 Te araroa Sopoaga * 40 6-12 1-4 3-6 1-9 10 4 4 2 1 1 16
05 Rori Cox * 34 5-15 0-2 5-6 2-6 8 3 3 1 0 1 15
21 Kennedy Becker * 17 3-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 2 2 2 0 0 8
02 Shakira Smith * 39 1-7 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 1 5
20 Kay hauata Phillips 23 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 3 2 2 0 11
04 Jessi Brummett 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Kardae Gales 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 7-25 16-22 9-29 38 11 17 11 3 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-9   22.22 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 4-5   80.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 7-25   28.0 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
00:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Martyna Kowalska * 37 8-12 0-0 5-7 3-3 6 3 3 2 1 0 21
11 Baylee Fincher * 39 5-13 4-12 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 6 1 2 14
20 Carson Dean * 36 5-19 2-11 2-2 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 0 14
2 Milena Fromming * 39 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 5 0 2 8
22 Shamahra Henderson * 29 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 6
4 Onnahili Williams 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jana Radovanovic 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Callie Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lexi Rose 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Nicolette Perez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Betina Bergallo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lorette Chene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isis Vieria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Xarlotte Fitas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Claire Dodds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 8-36 9-11 4-24 28 17 13 18 2 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-10   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %



4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 8-36   22.2 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:43



1st Box Score
Cloud County Community College 18

Cowley County Community College 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 10 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Rori Cox 8 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
21 Kennedy Becker 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Shakira Smith 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
20 Kay hauata Phillips 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Jessi Brummett 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kardae Gales 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 2-9 6-6 3-9 12 2 3 3 1 1 18
29.4 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Martyna Kowalska 10 2-3 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
11 Baylee Fincher 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
20 Carson Dean 8 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
2 Milena Fromming 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
22 Shamahra Henderson 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
4 Onnahili Williams 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jana Radovanovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Callie Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lexi Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nicolette Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Betina Bergallo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lorette Chene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isis Vieria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Xarlotte Fitas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Claire Dodds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 3-11 3-4 1-6 7 4 5 1 0 2 20
38.9 % 27.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Cloud County Community College 14

Cowley County Community College 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 10 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Rori Cox 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 Kennedy Becker 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 6
2 Shakira Smith 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
20 Kay hauata Phillips 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jessi Brummett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Kardae Gales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 0-7 0-0 1-6 7 3 5 3 0 2 14
43.8 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Martyna Kowalska 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
11 Baylee Fincher 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 2 5
20 Carson Dean 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Milena Fromming 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0
22 Shamahra Henderson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Onnahili Williams 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jana Radovanovic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Callie Scott 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lexi Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nicolette Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Betina Bergallo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lorette Chene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isis Vieria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Xarlotte Fitas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Claire Dodds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 1-7 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 8 1 3 7
27.3 % 14.3 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Cloud County Community College 19

Cowley County Community College 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
5 Rori Cox 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
21 Kennedy Becker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Shakira Smith 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Kay hauata Phillips 8 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 9
4 Jessi Brummett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kardae Gales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-4 2-4 4-7 11 2 4 4 1 0 19
47.1 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Martyna Kowalska 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
11 Baylee Fincher 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 3
20 Carson Dean 10 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
2 Milena Fromming 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Shamahra Henderson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
4 Onnahili Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jana Radovanovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Callie Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lexi Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nicolette Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Betina Bergallo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lorette Chene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isis Vieria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Xarlotte Fitas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Claire Dodds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-10 2-2 2-7 9 3 2 5 0 0 14
31.3 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Cloud County Community College 26

Cowley County Community College 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Paula Puzule 10 3-4 3-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
15 Te araroa Sopoaga 10 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 6
5 Rori Cox 10 0-3 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
21 Kennedy Becker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Shakira Smith 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Kay hauata Phillips 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
4 Jessi Brummett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kardae Gales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brooklyn Zoeller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 O Collier-Tuipulotu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 4-5 8-12 1-7 8 4 5 1 1 0 26
53.8 % 80.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Martyna Kowalska 9 4-6 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
11 Baylee Fincher 9 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
20 Carson Dean 9 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
2 Milena Fromming 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
22 Shamahra Henderson 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Onnahili Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jana Radovanovic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Callie Scott 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lexi Rose 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Nicolette Perez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Betina Bergallo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lorette Chene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isis Vieria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Xarlotte Fitas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Claire Dodds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-8 4-5 1-5 6 10 4 4 1 0 22
50.0 % 25.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cowley County Community College
MISS 3PTR by COX,RORI 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

-- ASSIST  by DEAN,CARSON
09:18 FOUL  by DEAN,CARSON
09:17 STEAL  by FROMMING,MILENA
08:56 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:50 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 08:35
REBOUND OFF by COX,RORI --
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,CARSON
08:06 TURNOVER  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAKIRA 07:54
07:43 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by FROMMING,MILENA
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,KENNEDY --

07:28 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
GOOD FT by BECKER,KENNEDY 07:28 1-5 H 4
GOOD FT by BECKER,KENNEDY 07:28 2-5 H 3

07:19 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,KENNEDY --
GOOD JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint) 07:11 4-5 H 1

06:47 MISS 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

06:36 STEAL  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

06:34 4-7 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAKIRA 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE

06:08 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 05:57
REBOUND OFF by COX,RORI --
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 05:53
SUB OUT by BECKER,KENNEDY 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
05:53 SUB OUT by DEAN,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAKIRA 05:49
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by COX,RORI 05:29
05:29 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
05:29 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
05:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
05:29 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 05:14 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by COX,RORI --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAKIRA --
GOOD 3PTR by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 04:53 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAKIRA --

04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:22 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA

-- ASSIST  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 04:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



04:02 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
04:02 SUB IN by DEAN,CARSON
04:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
04:02 SUB OUT by RADOVANOVIC,JANA

MISS JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE

03:51 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by COX,RORI 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE

03:16 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON
BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 03:16
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

03:11 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
GOOD FT by PUZULE,PAULA 03:11 11-14 H 3
GOOD FT by PUZULE,PAULA 03:11 12-14 H 2
SUB IN by GALES,KARDAE 03:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAKIRA 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
03:11 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
02:59 MISS JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI 02:42 14-14

02:29 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA
-- ASSIST  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

TURNOVER  by GALES,KARDAE 02:18
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAKIRA 02:18
SUB IN by BECKER,KENNEDY 02:18
SUB OUT by GALES,KARDAE 02:18
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 02:18
FOUL  by COX,RORI 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:00 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI 02:00
SUB OUT by COX,RORI 02:00
GOOD JUMPER by BRUMMETT,JESSI 01:41 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by BECKER,KENNEDY --
STEAL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA 01:14

01:10 FOUL  by FINCHER,BAYLEE
GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAKIRA 01:10 17-18 H 1
GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAKIRA 01:10 18-18

01:05 STEAL  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:50 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE
00:36 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
00:31 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 00:21
00:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI

REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
MISS 3PTR by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cowley County Community College
SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI 10:00



SUB OUT by COX,RORI 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

FOUL  by SMITH,SHAKIRA 09:39
09:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI

REBOUND DEF by BRUMMETT,JESSI --
TURNOVER  by BRUMMETT,JESSI 09:27

09:05 MISS JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --
GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,KENNEDY 08:48 20-20
ASSIST  by BRUMMETT,JESSI --

08:38 TURNOVER  by FROMMING,MILENA
08:38 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
08:38 SUB OUT by DEAN,CARSON

TURNOVER  by BECKER,KENNEDY 08:27
08:03 20-22 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FINCHER,BAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RADOVANOVIC,JANA

07:32 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
REBOUND DEF by BRUMMETT,JESSI --
MISS JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by COX,RORI 07:19
SUB OUT by BRUMMETT,JESSI 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by DEAN,CARSON
07:19 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE
07:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
07:19 SUB OUT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
07:06 TURNOVER  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by PUZULE,PAULA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:01 22-22
06:46 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by FROMMING,MILENA
TURNOVER  by COX,RORI 06:32
FOUL  by BECKER,KENNEDY 06:30

06:06 TURNOVER  by FINCHER,BAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint) 05:56 24-24
ASSIST  by BECKER,KENNEDY --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,KENNEDY 05:30 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAKIRA --

05:18 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:15 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
05:15 SUB IN by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
05:15 SUB OUT by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
05:15 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
04:57 STEAL  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

STEAL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 04:56
GOOD JUMPER by BECKER,KENNEDY 04:54 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

04:39 TURNOVER  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI 04:36 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAKIRA --

04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:14 TURNOVER  by DEAN,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,CARSON

03:43 TURNOVER  by FROMMING,MILENA
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI 03:31 32-24 V 8

03:13 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE



-- ASSIST  by FROMMING,MILENA
02:55 STEAL  by FINCHER,BAYLEE
02:51 TURNOVER  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

STEAL  by COX,RORI 02:46
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAKIRA 02:40

02:40 BLOCK  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FROMMING,MILENA
FOUL  by BECKER,KENNEDY 02:16
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 02:16
SUB OUT by BECKER,KENNEDY 02:16

02:13 MISS 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAKIRA --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
01:42 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAKIRA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by PUZULE,PAULA --
SUB IN by BRUMMETT,JESSI 01:25
SUB OUT by COX,RORI 01:25

01:06 STEAL  by FROMMING,MILENA
01:05 TURNOVER  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

00:34 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cowley County Community College
TURNOVER  by BECKER,KENNEDY 09:55

09:46 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE
09:25 TURNOVER  by FINCHER,BAYLEE
09:11 FOUL  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

GOOD FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 09:11 33-27 V 6
MISS FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
09:01 33-29 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 08:42
08:40 TURNOVER  by FROMMING,MILENA

MISS JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 08:36
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,KENNEDY --

08:24 FOUL  by DEAN,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by COX,RORI 08:02
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,KENNEDY 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE
07:48 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 07:43

07:43 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
07:43 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 07:43
SUB OUT by BECKER,KENNEDY 07:43



GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA(in the paint) 07:30 35-31 V 4
07:15 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
06:50 MISS 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:39 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 06:24

06:20 TURNOVER  by FINCHER,BAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI 06:10 37-31 V 6

05:51 37-34 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 05:32 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAKIRA --

05:18 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FROMMING,MILENA
04:52 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA(in the paint)
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 04:29
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --

04:27 FOUL  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 04:27 40-36 V 4
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 04:27
REBOUND OFF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
ASSIST  by COX,RORI --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 04:15 42-36 V 6

04:00 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 03:48 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

03:24 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 03:24
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --
GOOD JUMPER by COX,RORI(in the paint) 03:13 46-36 V 10

02:58 46-39 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAKIRA 02:34
02:21 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 02:18

02:18 MISS 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA
REBOUND DEF by PUZULE,PAULA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAKIRA 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FROMMING,MILENA
01:34 46-41 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 01:09 48-41 V 7
00:58 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FINCHER,BAYLEE

00:41 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --
GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 00:13 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cowley County Community College
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 10:00
SUB OUT by BECKER,KENNEDY 10:00

09:50 51-43 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
-- ASSIST  by DEAN,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA(in the paint) 09:30 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --

09:16 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SHAKIRA 08:52 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --

08:41 56-47 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
-- ASSIST  by DEAN,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 08:27 59-47 V 12
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAKIRA 08:08

08:08 BLOCK  by FINCHER,BAYLEE
-- REBOUND DEF by FROMMING,MILENA

07:53 59-49 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 07:53

07:53 MISS FT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --
SUB IN by BECKER,KENNEDY 07:43
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 07:43
GOOD JUMPER by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 07:36 61-49 V 12

07:14 MISS JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
BLOCK  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 07:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:07 61-52 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by FROMMING,MILENA
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,CARSON
06:41 MISS 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEAN,CARSON
FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 06:34

06:34 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by DEAN,CARSON
06:34 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by DEAN,CARSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:28
06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 06:28
SUB OUT by BECKER,KENNEDY 06:28
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 06:11
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 06:07 63-54 V 9

05:46 MISS JUMPER by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA --

05:33 FOUL  by FROMMING,MILENA
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 05:14

04:57 63-56 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,CARSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAY HAUATA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
04:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:25 MISS 3PTR by FROMMING,MILENA

REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
MISS JUMPER by COX,RORI 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,CARSON
FOUL  by COX,RORI 04:03

03:51 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
REBOUND DEF by COX,RORI --
GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 03:21 66-56 V 10



ASSIST  by COX,RORI --
03:05 66-58 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by FROMMING,MILENA

GOOD 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 02:42 69-58 V 11
ASSIST  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

02:28 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA --

02:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PUZULE,PAULA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
01:41 TURNOVER  by DEAN,CARSON
01:31 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
01:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
01:31 SUB IN by PEREZ,NICOLETTE
01:31 SUB IN by ROSE,LEXI
01:31 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
01:31 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE
01:31 SUB OUT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
01:31 SUB OUT by FROMMING,MILENA
01:31 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
01:31 SUB OUT by DEAN,CARSON
01:31 SUB OUT by FINCHER,BAYLEE
01:27 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALLIE
01:24 FOUL  by ROSE,LEXI
01:22 FOUL  by ROSE,LEXI

MISS FT by COX,RORI 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 01:22 70-58 V 12

01:22 SUB IN by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
01:22 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
01:22 SUB IN by DEAN,CARSON
01:22 SUB IN by FINCHER,BAYLEE
01:22 SUB IN by FROMMING,MILENA
01:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
01:22 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NICOLETTE
01:22 SUB OUT by ROSE,LEXI
01:22 SUB OUT by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
01:22 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
01:13 70-61 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by FINCHER,BAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
01:09 SUB IN by PEREZ,NICOLETTE
01:09 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
01:09 SUB IN by ROSE,LEXI
01:09 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE
01:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
01:09 SUB OUT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
01:09 SUB OUT by FROMMING,MILENA
01:09 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
01:09 SUB OUT by DEAN,CARSON
01:09 SUB OUT by FINCHER,BAYLEE
01:06 FOUL  by RADOVANOVIC,JANA

MISS FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 01:06 71-61 V 10

01:06 SUB IN by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
01:06 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
01:06 SUB IN by DEAN,CARSON
01:06 SUB IN by FINCHER,BAYLEE
01:06 SUB IN by FROMMING,MILENA
01:06 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
01:06 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NICOLETTE
01:06 SUB OUT by ROSE,LEXI
01:06 SUB OUT by RADOVANOVIC,JANA



01:06 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
01:00 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAKIRA --
00:53 FOUL  by FINCHER,BAYLEE

MISS FT by PUZULE,PAULA 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PUZULE,PAULA 00:53 72-61 V 11

00:47 TURNOVER  by FROMMING,MILENA
00:43 FOUL  by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA

MISS FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 00:43 73-61 V 12
FOUL  by SOPOAGA,TE ARAROA 00:37

00:37 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
00:37 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
00:36 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA

GOOD FT by COX,RORI 00:36 74-63 V 11
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 00:36 75-63 V 12

00:27 TURNOVER  by FROMMING,MILENA
00:27 FOUL  by DEAN,CARSON

GOOD FT by COX,RORI 00:27 76-63 V 13
GOOD FT by COX,RORI 00:27 77-63 V 14

00:27 SUB IN by ROSE,LEXI
00:27 SUB IN by RADOVANOVIC,JANA
00:27 SUB IN by PEREZ,NICOLETTE
00:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ONNAHILI
00:27 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE
00:27 SUB OUT by KOWALSKA,MARTYNA
00:27 SUB OUT by FROMMING,MILENA
00:27 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAMAHRA
00:27 SUB OUT by DEAN,CARSON
00:27 SUB OUT by FINCHER,BAYLEE
00:22 TURNOVER  by ROSE,LEXI


